## Bloom Floralscapes and Yellowstone Landscape Partner in Denver

Yellowstone Landscape is pleased to announce that it has partnered with Bloom Floralscapes of Englewood, CO.

Bloom Floralscapes was established in 2005 as a female-founded and managed landscaping firm specializing in unique, eco-friendly landscapes. Services offered by the company include landscape management, design and installation, irrigation management, snow and ice management, plant healthcare, and multi-seasonal annual floral programs. The partnership expands Yellowstone's commercial landscaping and winter services into the greater Denver metro area. All Bloom staff will remain with the company and continue to serve the company's clients under the Bloom Floralscapes name.

Of the partnership, Bloom's founder, Cindy McCord said, "We're thrilled with the partnership we have with Yellowstone. With their support we're able to offer our services to more clients and it creates so many more opportunities for my employees now that we're part of such a large and well-established organization." Jon Richardson, Yellowstone's Regional Vice President, added, "Cindy and her team are a natural fit for us. They have a tremendous passion for what they do, and their quality of work and knowledge of specific challenges facing clients across the Front Range is invaluable."

## **About Yellowstone Landscape**

Yellowstone Landscape is a full-service commercial landscaping services provider, committed to delivering excellence in professional landscape and grounds services including Landscape Maintenance, Landscape Design and Enhancements, Landscape Installation, Tree Care, Irrigation Installation and Repair, Athletic Field Services, and Snow and Ice Removal. Founded in 2008 and headquartered in Palm Coast, Florida, Yellowstone Landscape serves community associations, commercial properties, and the public sector from branch facilities across the United States. More information about Yellowstone Landscape may be found at <a href="https://www.yellowstonelandscape.com">www.yellowstonelandscape.com</a>.